

Press release

RWE celebrates community excellence with inaugural 'Future Bright' Award

- Inaugural 'Future Bright' award presented to Abergele Community Action, recognising outstanding contributions to community development and social inclusion
- The event, held as part of RWE's Future Bright programme, celebrates the transformative impact of community benefit funds
- Through Future Bright, RWE demonstrates its commitment to communities, investing over £38 million through locally managed funds

Swindon, 26 April 2024

RWE, a leading renewable energy company, is thrilled to announce the presentation of the firstever <u>'Future Bright'</u> award, a hallmark of excellence in community development. This prestigious award, introduced as part of RWE's Future Bright programme, recognises outstanding projects that received funding from community benefit funds and that are making a tangible difference in local communities across the UK.

The 'Future Bright' recognition award is a testament to RWE's commitment to supporting community development through its community benefit funds. These funds, established alongside RWE's renewable energy projects, empower local communities to implement life-changing initiatives that promote social inclusion and economic prosperity.

The inaugural 'Future Bright' recognition award is presented to <u>Abergele Community Action</u>, a local charity dedicated to delivering sustainable projects that enhance the lives of individuals and families in the community. Through their tireless efforts, Abergele Community Action has demonstrated innovation and excellence in fostering social and economic inclusion, providing vital support to improve physical and emotional well-being.

Katy Woodington, RWE Community Investment Manager "We are honoured to present the first 'Future Bright' recognition award to Abergele Community Action in acknowledgement of their remarkable contributions to community development. Their commitment to empowering individuals and strengthening community ties is truly inspiring, and we commend their dedication to making a positive impact."

RWE Renewables Europe & Australia GmbH | Corporate Communications & Public Affairs | RWE Platz 4 | 45141 Essen | Germany T +49 201 5179-5008 | communications@rwe.com | www.rwe.com/press



The award event, held as part of the Future Bright programme, brought together stakeholders, volunteers, and community members to celebrate Abergele Community Action's achievements. Attendees had the opportunity to meet with charity staff and volunteers, interact with beneficiaries, and witness the official handing over of the award by MS for Clwyd West Darren Millar.

"We are thrilled to be recognised by the 'Future Bright' programme and grateful for the support of fund administrators CVSC and RWE in our mission to create positive change in our community," said **Linda Tavernor, Principal Strategic Manager Abergele Community Action** "This award serves as a testament to the dedication of our team and the impact of our projects on the lives of those we serve."

Abergele Community Action received the funding from fund administrators <u>CVSC</u> through the Gwynt y Môr Offshore Wind Farm Community Fund and the Rhyl Flats Community fund.

MS for Clwyd West Mr Darren Millar, who attended the event and gave the award added, "Linda and the team at Abergele Community Action work extremely hard on behalf of the local community. I am delighted that they have received the first 'Future Bright' recognition award which is thoroughly deserved."

Through the Future Bright programme, RWE shines a spotlight on the transformative impact of community benefit funds, showcasing the positive outcomes achieved through collaborative partnerships. With over £38 million already invested and a projected total investment of over £100 million over the lifetime of the renewable energy projects we operate, RWE's commitment to enriching communities and supporting essential services is unwavering.

Community Benefit funds provided by renewable energy projects operated by RWE are managed directly by local independent organisations with funding decisions made by panels of local people who understand their communities best. The funding processes are designed to be flexible and easily accessible, allowing communities to drive their own development initiatives.

Innovative projects funded by RWE's community funds encompass a wide range of initiatives, from energy-efficient community facilities to activities that bring communities together. These projects have had a lasting impact on improving health, wellbeing, and environmental sustainability, contributing to a brighter future for all.

To learn more about RWE's community fund programmes and the impactful projects supported by Future Bright, visit <u>here</u>.

RWE Renewables Europe & Australia GmbH | Group Corporate Communications & Public Affairs | RWE Platz 4 | 45141 Essen | Germany T +49 201 5179-5008 | communications@rwe.com | www.rwe.com/press



For further enquiries:

Kelly Nye RWE media relations Press and Public relations M +44 7795354552 E <u>kelly.nye@rwe.com</u>

Pictures for media use (credit: RWE) are available at the RWE Media Centre

Gwynt y Môr Offshore Wind Farm is operated by RWE on behalf of the project partners RWE (60%), Stadtwerke München (30%) and Siemens Financial Services (10%)

Rhyl Flats offshore wind farm is operated by RWE and is owned by a consortium of RWE (50.1%), Green Investment Group (24.95%) and Greencoat (24.95%)

RWE

RWE is leading the way to a green energy world. With its investment and growth strategy Growing Green, RWE is contributing significantly to the success of the energy transition and the decarbonization of the energy system. Around 20,000 employees work for the company in almost 30 countries worldwide. RWE is already one of the leading companies in the field of renewable energy. Between 2024 and 2030, RWE will invest 55 billion euros worldwide in offshore and onshore wind, solar energy, batteries, flexible generation, and hydrogen projects. By the end of the decade, the company's green portfolio will grow to more than 65 gigawatts of generation capacity, which will be perfectly complemented by global energy trading. RWE is decarbonizing its business in line with the 1.5-degree reduction pathway and will phase out coal by 2030. RWE will be net-zero by 2040. Fully in line with the company's purpose - Our energy for a sustainable life.

UK General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR)

The personal data processed in connection with the press releases will be processed in compliance with the legal data protection requirements. If you are not interested in continuing to receive the press release, please inform us at communications@rwe.com. Your data will then be deleted and you will not receive any further press releases from us in this regard. If you have any questions about our data protection policy or the exercise of your rights under the GDPR, please contact <u>ukdataprotectionrwe@rwe.com</u>.

RWE Renewables Europe & Australia GmbH | Group Corporate Communications & Public Affairs | RWE Platz 4 | 45141 Essen | Germany T +49 201 5179-5008 | communications@rwe.com | www.rwe.com/press